A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Borough Secretary, Langbaurgh Town Hall, Fabian Road, South Bank, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, during normal office hours and during the same hours at the Information Centre, Sunnyfield House, Westgate, Guisborough, Cleveland.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Borough Secretary, Langbaurgh Town Hall, before 20th April 1977, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Council of the Borough of Langbaurgh may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 16th March 1977.

K. Abigail, Borough Secretary. (803)

Langbaurgh Town Hall.

Dated 16th March 1977.

Town Hall,

City Council.

made.

Order.

Dated 15th March 1977.

the same hours.

K. Abigail, Borough Secretary.

the Countryside Act 1949 to a line running in a southerly looping U and joining either end of the former Bridleway

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Borough Secretary, Langbaurgh Town Hall, Fabian Road, South Bank, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, dur-

ing normal office hours and at the Langbaurgh Information Centre, Sunnyfield House, Westgate, Guisborough, during

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Borough Secretary, at the above address before the 18th April 1977 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made or if any so made are withdrawn, the Council of the Borough of Langbaurgh may instead of submitting the Order to the

Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm

the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of

State any representations and objections which have been

duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the

LEICESTER CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH EXTINGUISHMENT ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT. 1959 The Leicester City Council (Abbots Close to Abbots Road)
Public Path Extinguishment Order 197

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made

on the 15th February 1977, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation,

or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order, by the Leicester

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from Abbots Close to Abbots Road.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the City

deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the City Attorney's and Environmental Health Department, Leicester City Council, New Walk Centre, Welford Place, Leicester between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the City Attorney at the above address (quoting ref.: MF/EP/W/21/2) before the 18th April 1977, and should state the grounds on which it is made

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Leicester City Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State

for the Environment themselves confirm the Order. Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the

Langbaurgh.

(804)

COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1968

Langbaurgh (Westfield Farm, South Loftus) (Public Path

of the Borough of Langbaurgh.

A in a north-westerly direction for approximately 310 feet to the point marked E on the map and then in a north and north-easterly direction for approximately 470 feet between the points marked E and B on the map.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has

office hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Council of the Borough of Langbaurgh may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the

K. Abigail, Borough Secretary.

Dated 11th March 1977.

(802)

MALDON DISTRICT COUNCIL

Derek Mellor, City Attorney.

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER HIGHWAYS ACT 1959 COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

The Maldon District Council Footpath No. 1 Southminster -Public Path Diversion Order 1977

Notice is hereby given that on 15th March 1977 the Maldon

District Council confirmed the above Order as unopposed.

The effect of the Order, as confirmed, is to divert the public right of way described in Part I of the Schedule hereto to the route described in Part II of the Schedule.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Information Office, Council Offices, Wantz Road, Maldon, Essex between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

The Order becomes operative as from 18th March 1977 but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein,

## LANGBAURGH BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

Countryside Act 1968

The Langbaurgh (Bridleway 89, Hutton Lowcross, Guisborough) (Diversion) Order, 1977

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on 16th March 1977 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Council of

the Borough of Langbaurgh.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert the public right of way running for a full 135 feet across the northern boundary of the site of Saint Leonards Hospital and known as Bridleway 89, on the map prepared under the National Parks and Access to

LANGBAURGH BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

Diversion) (No. 2) Order 1977

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on the 11th March 1977, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order by the Council

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way at Westfield Farm running between the points marked A and B on the plan annexed to the Order along a route from the point marked

been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Borough Secretary, Langbaurgh Town Hall, Fabian Road, South Bank, Middlesbrough, Cleveland and at the Information Centre at Loftus Town Hall during normal

may be sent in writing to the Borough Secretary at the address given above before the 15th April 1977, and should state the grounds on which it is made.